

STANDARD FIRE & SPECIAL PERILS POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No : 253200/11/2020/19 **Prev Policy No** : 253200/11/2019/24
Cover Note No : - **Cover Note Dt** :
Insured's Name : 86327513 - UTTARAKHAND JAL VIDHYUT NIGAM LTD. (GSTIN: 0)
Address : MAHARANI BAGH , G.M.S ROAD DEHRADUN
DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND 248001
Tel /Fax /Email : / / 0 / NA

Issuing Office : 253200 - DO DEHRADUN (GSTIN: 05AAACT0627R4Z2)
Address : 4-B, 1st Floor, Sachdeva Colony, (Opp- Nainital Bank Ltd.)
Haridwar Road, Dehradun
DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND 248001
Tel /Fax /Email : 0135 - 2729715, 2729721 / 0135 - 2729917 /

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NA0000005598 DIRECT
Agent/Broker :
Address :
Tel/Fax/Email : ///

Period of Insurance : FROM 17:47 ON 09/07/2019 TO MIDNIGHT OF 08/07/2020

Collection No & Dt : CHQ 2226001413 - 09/07/2019 **GST INVOICE NO** :051810031258 **UIN** :0
Gross Premium : 59,724 **GST** : 10,750 **Stamp Duty** : .5 **Total** : 70,474

Co Insurance Details : None

RISK DETAILS

1 **Location of the Risk** : ASIGANGA VALLEYTRANSMISSION LINES
CIVIL&E&MSTRUCTURES AND
ASSOCIATEDMATERIALS LYING IN THE STORES AT
VILL.-HINA ,UTTARKASH
UTTARKASHI

UTTARANCHAL
PAURIGARHWAL
246001
UTTAR KASHI

Risk Description : Material stored in Godown and Silos - Storage of Non-hazardous goods subject to warranty that hazardous goods of Category I, II, III , Coir waste, Coir fibre and Caddies are not stored therein

Block Description : 1

SMI Desc	Nature of Stock	Sum Insured
Materials In Godown(TRANSMISSION LINES CIVIL&E&MSTRUCTURES AND ASSOCIATEDMATERIALS LYING IN THE STORES AT VILL.-HINA ,UTTARKASH)AS PER LIST PROVIDED BY UJVNL)		6,63,61,229

Place : DEHRADUN
Date : 09/07/2019



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

Authorised Signatory

Page 1 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

Cover Wise Details : Cover Name	Sum Insured	Premium
STFI Cover	6,63,61,229	23,226.43
Fire Basic Cover	6,63,61,229	49,771.00
Earth Quake Cover	6,63,61,229	16,590.00

SCHEDULE OF PREMIUM

TOTAL PREMIUM	59,724.00
ADD :SGST	5,375.00
ADD :CGST	5,375.00
STAMP DUTY	0.50
TOTAL AMOUNT	70,474.00

Total Sum Insured In Words : Indian Rupees Six Crores Sixty-Three Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Only
 Total Premium In Words : Indian Rupees Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Four Only

Excess / Deductible :

The following minimum deductibles are applicable based on per Location Sum Insured of the policy.
 (except dwelling with individual owners)

Sum Insured Band per Location (including endorsements, if any)	Material Damage	
	% Of Claim	Subject to Minimum deductible in INR.
5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Indian Rupees 10000 per Location having Sum insured of upto Indian Rupees 10 Crores per location	5	10,000.00
5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Indian Rupees 25000 per Location in the Sum insured band of Indian Rupees 10 Crores to 100 Crores per location	5	25,000.00
5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Indian Rupees 500000 per Location in the Sum insured band of Indian Rupees 100 Crores to 1500 Crores per location	5	500,000.00
5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Indian Rupees 2500000 per Location in the Sum insured band of Indian Rupees 1500 Crores to 2500 Crores per location	5	2,500,000.00
5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Indian Rupees 5000000 per Location in the Sum insured band of over Indian Rupees 2500 Crores per location	5	5,000,000.00

The Insurance under this policy is subject to warranties & Clauses otherwise stated herein:

1. Escalation Clause
2. Material stored in Godown and Silos - Storage of Non-hazardous goods subject to warranty that hazardous goods of Category I, II, III, Coir waste, Coir fibre and Caddies are not stored therein
3. Material stored in Godown and Silos - Storage of Category I hazardous Goods subject to warranty that goods listed in Category II, III, Coir waste, Coir fibre and Caddies are not stored therein
4. Warrantente that incidental open storage does not exceed 2% of the sum insured on stock
5. Materials stored In Open - Storage of Non-hazardous goods subject to warranty that hazardous goods of Category I, II, III, Coir waste, Coir fibre and Caddies are not stored therein
6. Designation Of Property Clause
7. Local Authorities Clause
8. Class Of Construction
9. Plinth & Foundation

Place : DEHRADUN



IRDA-REGNO-556

Date : 09/07/2019

For and on behalf of
 The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The
 Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No.
 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

Page 2 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

Attached to and forming part of policy number 253200/11/2020/19

10. Stocks (Dwelling,Offices,Hotels,Shops etc.)

11. Endorsement - Earthquake (Fire And Shock) - Add On Cover

Financier's Names are as stated herein:

None

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands at DEHRADUN on 09TH DAY OF JULY 2019

Entered By : MUKUL DHAUNDIYAL

Examined By : VIJENDRA WILSON

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Policy Printed By : 259675 IP

Policy Printed On : 10-JUL-19 10:03:44 MAC

Authorised Signatory

Place : DEHRADUN



IRDA-REGNO-556

Date : 09/07/2019

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The
Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No.
1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

Page 3 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

